In view of the payments made

by  him  an  inference  was  drawn  that  the  Appellant

colluded with the members of the terrorist gang (TPC)

and was a party to a criminal conspiracy to raise funds

for a terrorist gang.  Further, an amount of Rs. 9,95,000/-

(Rupees Nine Lakh and Ninety-Five Thousand only) was

seized from his residential premises.  The Appellant was

apprehended on 10.01.2020.  He moved an application

for bail in the Court of Judicial Commissioner-cum-Special

Judge,  National  Investigation  Agency  at  Ranchi.   The

submission made on behalf of the Appellant that he was

[...]

The Appellant is accused of providing funds to a terrorist

organization.   According  to  the  prosecution,  he  has

entered into a conspiracy with the other members of the

organization to strengthen and promote the activities of

the organization.  Further, an amount of Rs. 9,95,000/-

(Rupees Nine Lakh and Ninety-Five Thousand only) was

seized from the Appellant’s house, making him liable for

punishable under Section 21 of the Act.

10. In  National  Investigation  Agency  v.  Zahoor

Ahmad Shah Watali (supra), this Court considered the

parameters for exercise of the power under Section 43